KFA-333
Reflash Unit
• Always turn the power OFF when attaching and removing the reflash unit.
• Use twist-pair wire when wiring the fault input contact and the operation switches.
• Operation switches that are not to be used should be left OPEN.
• This reflash unit must be used in combination with a KFA-330D or KFA-330G annunciator.
■ Features
• KFA-333 collects multiple inputs and creates a single output to the annunciator (KFA-600/KFA-330D/KFA-

when output to KFA-600/KFA-330D/KFA-330G. Reflash units with 50mA (C) are used when outputing
to a device which requires a large load capacity, such as a relay.
■ Model Designation
Number of Units
A : 6 units
B : 2 units
Model Name
Operating Voltage
6 : 24V DC
7 : 48V DC
8 : 100 / 110V DC
9 : 125V DC
Type
B : Basic [10mA: output level]
C : High-capacity [50mA: output level]
Model Name
KFA-333 Series
6-31
Basic type
KFA-35D
Dummy Unit
Model
Item
Power consumption (excluding fault output) 0.5W max. 1.0W max. 1.5W max. 1.7W max.
Contact input N.O. contact (solid state open collector “L” received by photo-coupler)
Input voltage 24V 48V 110/110V 125V
Input resistance 8KΩ 16KΩ 60KΩ 70KΩ
Response time＊ 30msec
Output level Ic : 10mA, Vceo : 150V
Output pulse 300msec open collector
■ Specifications
KFA-333 System
Chassis Unit KFA-38
Rated Voltage DC 24V 48V 100/110V 125V
Allowable range ±10% of the rated voltage
Environment Temperature · Humidity -10%~+60°C, RH 45~95% (No freezing or condensation)
Storage temperature -20~+70°C (No freezing or condensation)
Vibration Resistance JIS C 0911
Shock Resistance JIS C 0912 (10G applied 3 times in each X, Y, and Z directions)
Noise Resistance Impulse Pulse width 1μs, 15ns, 1800V, 80Hz
Insulation Resistance 50MΩ or more between live parts and ground by a 500V DC megohmmeter
Withstand Voltage 2000V AC for 1 minute more between live parts and ground
Between live part and
chassis
Reflash Unit KFA-39B
Fault input
Alarm output
＊The response time of 30msec is when responding to output OUT2 and OUT3. For output OUT1, the response time is at least 350msec.
Item
Model
Power consumption (excluding fault output) 0.5W max. 1.0W max. 1.5W max. 1.7W max.
Contact Contact, N.O. contact, solid state open collector “L” (received by photo-coupler)
Input voltage 24V 48V 110/110V 125V
Input resistance 8KΩ 16KΩ 60KΩ 70KΩ
Response time＊ 30msec
Output level Ic : 50mA, Vceo : 150V
Output pulse 500msec open collector
Reflash Unit KFA-39C
Fault input
Alarm output
＊The response time of 30msec is when responding to output OUT2 and OUT3. For output OUT1, the response time is at least 550msec.
Terminal Block TS-135
Terminal Screws Carbon steel (nickel plated) M3×6
Terminal Cover Polycarbonate resin
Print Board Glass epoxy
Alarm/Common Unit Case Polycarbonate resin 1.6mm thick
Chassis Polished steel board
■ Materials ■ Weight
Chassis Unit
KFA-38A 1,700g
KFA-38B 900g
Reflash Unit 100g
KFA-333 Series